September 11, 2006
Flinton PA

James Luther, chairman, called the regular monthly meeting of the White Township Board of Supervisors to
order at 7:00 PM. The meeting began with the pledge of allegiance to the flag of the United States of America
and the Lord’s prayer.

Those present included supervisors James Luther, Neal Maneval, and Tracy Plessinger and Rick Gates.

The minutes of the August regular meeting were read. Jim Luther made a motion to approve the minutes as
presented. Neal Manavel seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Visitors

None.

Public/Supervisor Comment
None

Old Business

Central Tax Bureau is continuing to review past year’s tax receipts to determine the proper distribution of the
money on deposit in the former EIT collectors account.

The secretary reported that we have received no response from PADEP to our letter restating our intent to
adhere to our resolution releasing the township from all obligations regarding the Glendale Yearound water and
sewer systems.

The secretary reported on the progress of the Glendale Valley sewer and water project. The GVMA is
continuing to pursue funding with USDA Rural Development. Bob Noel, Reade Township Supervisor, and Jack
Rupp, Coalport Borough Councillor, attended the GVMA meeting last month and requested that we reconsider
connection to the BCI sewage system. Keller Engineers is once again calculating the cost of such an option.
Any change in the proposed system would require a change in the township’s Act 537 plan. Keller Engineers
will report to the GVMA board at the September meeting about this option.

New Business/Secretaries Report
The Fall Convention of the CCATO will be held on Friday, September 29.
We have received a request for a donation from the Home Nursing Agency. No action was taken.

Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the receipts and disbursements for September. Neal Maneval
seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the treasurer’s report for August. Jim Luther seconded the motion.
A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Meeting adjourned at 7:50

Tracy A. Plessinger, Secretary/Treasurer



Beginning Balance

Check #057802
Check #0029739
Check #0029807
Check #13076435
Check #142424

Check #258
Check #13063
Check #11638

Credited to Account
Total Sept Receipts

Sub Total

Check #5373
Check #5374
Check #5375
Check #5376
Check #5377
Check #5378
Check #5379
Check #5380
Check #5381
Check #5382
Check #5383
Check #5384
Check #5385
Check #5386
Check #5387

Total Sept Expenditures
Ending Balance

Treasurer's Report
September 30, 2006
General Fund PLGIT Account

Receipts

Cambria County Clerk of Courts

White Township EIT Collector (July Collections)
White Township EIT Collector (July Collections)
Commonwealth of PA

Cambria County Treasurer (Del Taxes - June)
White Township RE Tax Collector (08/01-08/15)
District Court 47-3-05 (August Fines)

Cambria County Recorder of Deeds (August Transfers)
Transfer from CSB checking account

Interest on PIGIT checking account

Expenses

Penelec (Building)

Penelec (Sign)

Windstream

Mountaindale Community Development Corp
Central Tax Bureau (Commission)

VOID

Bonnie M. Plessinger (RE Tax Collector Commission)
Diane M. Gaul

James F. Luther, Roadmaster

James F. Luther, Supervisor

Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas

Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor

CSB Bank (August Taxes)

Neal E. Manavel

Cambria County Association of Township Officials
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28.75
2,000.00
482.07
989.16
336.48
100.52
240.35
1,324.57

383.14

17.66
13.08
56.46
400.00
57.09

4.45
126.55
88.19
44.14
781.90
44.14
313.92
44.14
30.00

$76,680.03

$ 5,501.90

$ 5,885.04
$82,565.07

$ 2,021.72
$80,543.35



Receipts/Disbursements

September 11, 2006

Receipts

Cambria County Clerk of Courts

White Township EIT Collector (July Collections)

White Township EIT Collector (July Collections)
Commonwealth of PA

Cambria County Treasurer (Del Taxes - June)

White Township RE Tax Collector (08/01-08/15)
District Court 47-3-05 (August Fines)

Cambria County Recorder of Deeds (August Transfers)
Total September Receipts

Expenses

Penelec (Building)

Penelec (Sign)

Windstream

Mountaindale Community Development Corp
Central Tax Bureau (Commission)

Bonnie M. Plessinger (RE Tax Collector Commission)
Diane M. Gaul

James F. Luther, Roadmaster

James F. Luther, Supervisor

Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas

Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor

CSB Bank (August Taxes)

Neal E. Maneval, Supervisor

Total September Expenditures
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28.75
2,000.00
482.07
989.16
336.48
100.52
240.35
1,324.57
5,501.90

17.66
13.08
56.46
400.00
57.09
4.45
126.55
88.19
44.14
781.90
44.14
313.92
44.14
1,991.72
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